



www.cityofhomer-ak.gov

(p) 907-235-3130 (f) 907-235-3143

## Memorandum 22-056

TO: Mayor Castner and Homer City Council

FROM: Melissa Jacobsen, MMC, City Clerk

DATE: March 23, 2022

SUBJECT: Resolution 22-017(A)

At the March 14, 2022 Regular Meeting, Council adopted Resolution 22-017(A). It was discovered after the fact that the dollar amounts reference in the resolution were incorrect.

Resolution 22-023 includes the correct those amounts and will supersede Resolution 22-017(A).

The amounts on the Preliminary Assessment Roll that went out to the property owners and included as attachment A are correct.